

CITY OF RIVERSIDE  
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE  
STATE OF CALIFORNIA

ORDER OF ARREST-----PRIVATE PERSON

To: Chief of Police  
City of Riverside  
State of California

File No. P13-094094

People of the State of California

v.

Priley, Risty Mayor  
Defendant

I called (951) 826-5501 at 2:45 PM and informed him that I was going to attempt to get out an order of arrest against him for these violations

You are hereby officially informed that on the 3rd day of July, 2013, I made an arrest on the above named defendant, having charged said person with violation of Sections 148.5 and 841, that at the time of the arrest I informed said defendant of

his/her arrest, of the cause of the arrest, and of my authority to make it. Thereafter, I demanded that a police officer of the City of Riverside, California, take said defendant into custody pending his/her release in accordance with California State Law. Such sections were violated when the defendant caused me to be arrested by filing out an order of arrest claiming that he witnessed me violate PC 5403 when he did not. The above defendant was arrested by me under authority of Section 834, Section 837, and Section 841 of the Penal Code of the State of California. I further state that the offense for which the defendant was arrested by me was committed in my presence and that I received documentary confirmation of such fact on July 31, 2013.

I hereby acknowledge Section 148.5 of the Penal Code of the State of California which reads, "Every person who reports to any peace officer listed in Section 830.1 or 830.2, district attorney, or deputy district attorney that a felony or misdemeanor has been committed, knowing the report to be false, is guilty of a misdemeanor."

Date 7/3/2013

Officer P. McARTHUR 4649

Time 3:50 p.m.

Letitia E. Reppan  
Signature of Arresting Party  
Letitia E. Reppan